



Bord Oideachais & Oiliúna LUIMNIGH & AN CHLÁIR LIMERICK & CLARE Education & Training Board

LIMERICK AND CLARE EDUCATION AND TRAINING BOARD

ADMINISTRATOR MUSIC GENERATION LIMERICK COUNTY (Post Ref No. 23/08)

Limerick and Clare Education and Training Board, as Lead Partner for Music Generation Limerick County, wishes to recruit an Administrator to assist the Music Generation Development Officer with the organisation, promotion and day-to-day running of Music Generation performance music education programmes in Limerick County. The ideal candidate will have a relevant qualification, a passion for music in all its forms and for its promotion and development.

Details of post and application are available to download from https://lcetb.ie/mglco.

Notes:

- The closing date for receipt of online applications is 12 noon Monday 13th March 2023.
- Late or incomplete applications will not be considered
- Shortlisting may apply
- Garda Vetting will apply
- Canvassing will disqualify

Limerick and Clare Education and Training Board is the state education and training authority for Limerick and Clare. It is lead partner of Music Generation Limerick County, as well as Music Generation Clare and Music Generation Limerick City. Music Generation Limerick County is part of Music Generation, Ireland's national music education programme initiated by Music Network, co-funded by U2, The Ireland Funds, the Department of Education and Local Music Education Partnerships.

Limerick and Clare Education and Training Board is an Equal Opportunities Employer

Music Generation Music Generation is Ireland's National Music Education Programme. A Music Network Initiative, co-funded by U2, The Ireland Funds, The Department of Education and Local Music Education Partnerships

